as well as decreased 20%.  The sensitivity to changes in indices regarding air travel can be seen to be highest.  This is

thought to be because air travel accounts for a high proportion of inter-city travel.  Sensitivity to train fares is also

relatively high; this is thought to be because railways compete with automobiles for relatively short distance travel, and

with airplanes for relatively long distance travel.  The low sensitivity to automobile-related factors is thought to be due to

factors such as the fact that the automobile is the only available transportation in some cases.

 In order to intensify measures to achieve a 70% reduction by 2050 rather than the 40% reduction of this scenario, it is

thought to be necessary to further halve CO2 emissions from aircraft, which account for the highest proportion of

emissions in inter-regional passenger transport.  Use of bio-fuels in

aircraft is an option, but development of linear motor Shinkansen trains, or other high-speed transport systems can also

be considered.  Basically, it is thought to be most important to promote a modal shift by reducing train fares relative to

airfares and driving costs.

(T.Hyodo: Tokyo University of Marine Science And Technology)

Table 1:  Indices’ Impact on CO2 Emissions

 +20% -20%

Car charges -2.8% 3.1%

Car Intensity 4.0% -4.5%

Train fares 7.5% -7.6%

Train frequency -2.7% 3.3%

Airfares -10.0% 10.1%

Aircraft Intensity 11.7% -11.7%

LONG-TERM SCENARIOS OF CO2 EMISSIONS DUE TO INTER-REGIONAL PASSENGER TRANSPORTATION,
DERIVED FROM AN AIR

LONG-TERM POLICY OPTIONS FOR 2050

Setting a target of a 40% reduction in CO2 emissions in 2050 compared

to 2050 baseline levels, a combination of target-achieving reduction

measures referred to as the "reduced CO2 emission intensity + railway

promotion case" was considered.  The case was broken down into two

components, namely "promotion of fuel efficiency" by encouraging

purchases of fuel-efficient vehicles and reducing the CO2 emission

intensities of automobiles, aircraft and other transport to 50%, 80% and